

Arcadian Avenue And Linden Street Utility And Street Improvements (#8104744)

Owner: City of Waukesha
 Solicitor: Waukesha WI, City of
 01/28/2022 11:00 AM CST

Budget: \$3,700,000

Recommend award to the low concrete pavement bidder, LaLonde Contractors, inc., in the amount of \$3,355,809.05.

Sectio	Line Item	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	LaLonde Contractors, Inc.		Advance Construction Inc.		State Contractors Inc		Zignego	
						Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
						LaLonde Contractors, Inc.		Advance Construction Inc.		State Contractors Inc		Zignego	
							\$0.00		\$3,332,721.75		\$0.00		\$0.00
HMA Pavement													
	1H	1001	TRAFFIC CONTROL (ARCADIAN AVENUE)	LS	1			\$38,874.50	\$38,874.50				
	2H	1005	DETOUR ROUTE (ARCADIAN AVENUE)	LS	1			\$8,389.00	\$8,389.00				
	3H	1014	TRAFFIC CONTROL SIGN - PORTABLE CHANGE	LS	1			\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00				
	4H	1015	BUSINESS ACCESS SIGN & MOUNTING SUPPLI	LS	1			\$1,386.00	\$1,386.00				
	5H	1995	ADDITIONAL CUSTOM TRAFFIC CONTROL SIG	SF	200			\$24.00	\$4,800.00				
	6H	2002	SILT FENCE	LF	300			\$2.00	\$600.00				
	7H	2003	EROSION BALES	EACH	30			\$12.00	\$360.00				
	8H	2005	INLET PROTECTION	EACH	50			\$57.00	\$2,850.00				
	9H	3041	CLEARING	INCH DIA	30			\$85.00	\$2,550.00				
	10H	3042	GRUBBING	INCH DIA	30			\$35.00	\$1,050.00				
	11H	3100	REMOVE SEWER MANHOLE	EACH	4			\$500.00	\$2,000.00				
	12H	3101	REMOVE INLET	EACH	16			\$500.00	\$8,000.00				
	13H	3110	REMOVE PIPE	LF	525			\$15.00	\$7,875.00				
	14H	3300	REMOVE EXISTING CURB AND GUTTER	LF	4000			\$3.00	\$12,000.00				
	15H	3331	REMOVE EXISTING SIDEWALK	SF	10000			\$1.00	\$10,000.00				
	16H	3500	SAWCUTTING AT PAVEMENT LIMITS	LF	550			\$3.00	\$1,650.00				
	17H	3650	REMOVE EXISTING ROADWAY	SY	9250			\$3.00	\$27,750.00				
	18H	4010	SHAPING AND GRADING TO SUBGRADE	LF	2250			\$40.00	\$90,000.00				
	19H	4015	GEOTEXTILE FABRIC TYPE SAS NON-WOVEN	SY	1000			\$2.00	\$2,000.00				
	20H	4016	GEOTEXTILE GRID TYPE BX1100	SY	1000			\$2.20	\$2,200.00				
	21H	4020	1-1/4" CRUSHED STONE ROADWAY BASE	TON	8500			\$15.00	\$127,500.00				
	22H	4120	SLURRY BACKFILL	CY	250			\$100.00	\$25,000.00				
	23H	4990	CRUSHED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, 3" (INC	TON	2500			\$25.00	\$62,500.00				
	24H	5050	INTERNAL CHIMNEY SEAL	EACH	11			\$670.00	\$7,370.00				
	25H	5056	SANITARY LATERAL CLEANOUT	EACH	24			\$1,825.00	\$43,800.00				
	26H	5074	SANITARY LATERAL CLEANING AND PRELININ	EACH	24			\$262.50	\$6,300.00				
	27H	5075	SANITARY SEWER SPOT REPAIR	EACH	2			\$5,500.00	\$11,000.00				
	28H	5076	SANITARY SEWER LATERAL SPOT REPAIR	EACH	3			\$5,000.00	\$15,000.00				
	29H	5080	SANITARY LATERAL REINSTATEMENT	EACH	25			\$50.00	\$1,250.00				
	30H	5082	SANITARY LATERAL CONNECTION TEST & SEA	EACH	1			\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00				
	31H	5108	8 INCH PVC SANITARY SEWER PIPE	LF	155			\$149.00	\$23,095.00				
	32H	5110	10 INCH PVC SANITARY SEWER PIPE	LF	65			\$154.00	\$10,010.00				
	33H	5112	12 INCH PVC SANITARY SEWER PIPE	LF	425			\$140.00	\$59,500.00				
	34H	5157	6 INCH SANITARY SEWER LATERAL REPLACEM	LF	270			\$124.00	\$33,480.00				
	35H	5308	8 INCH CIPP SANITARY SEWER PIPE	LF	425			\$29.00	\$12,325.00				
	36H	5309	10 INCH CIPP SANITARY SEWER PIPE	LF	520			\$30.00	\$15,600.00				
	37H	5350	SANITARY LATERAL LINING (CIPP) WITHIN 25	EACH	24			\$3,850.00	\$92,400.00				
	38H	5351	SANITARY LATERAL LINING (CIPP) ADDITIONA	LF	315			\$6.00	\$1,890.00				
	39H	5400	48 INCH DIA SANITARY MANHOLE	VF	45			\$496.00	\$22,320.00				
	40H	5405	48 INCH DIA SANITARY MANHOLE W/ OUTSID	VF	11			\$715.00	\$7,865.00				
	41H	5410	REHABILITATE SANITARY MANHOLE W/ CEME	EACH	3			\$2,100.00	\$6,300.00				

42H	5432	SANITARY MANHOLE CHIMNEY, FRAME & CO	EACH	4		\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00				
43H	5475	48 INCH DIA STORM MANHOLE	VF	35		\$547.00	\$19,145.00				
44H	5485	2'X3' STORM INLET	EACH	17		\$2,230.00	\$37,910.00				
45H	5510	10 INCH PVC STORM SEWER PIPE	LF	20		\$101.00	\$2,020.00				
46H	5512	12 INCH PVC STORM SEWER PIPE	LF	20		\$108.00	\$2,160.00				
47H	5542	12 INCH RCP STORM SEWER PIPE	LF	350		\$95.00	\$33,250.00				
48H	5545	15 INCH RCP STORM SEWER PIPE	LF	200		\$96.00	\$19,200.00				
49H	5551	21 INCH RCP STORM SEWER PIPE	LF	25		\$337.00	\$8,425.00				
50H	5680	STORM INLET REPAIR	VF	10		\$800.00	\$8,000.00				
51H	5681	STORM INLET ADJUSTMENT	EACH	4		\$800.00	\$3,200.00				
52H	5692	STORM MANHOLE REPAIR	VF	10		\$800.00	\$8,000.00				
53H	5695	STORM MANHOLE CHIMNEY, FRAME & COVE	EACH	4		\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00				
54H	5850	CONCRETE COLLAR	EACH	5		\$500.00	\$2,500.00				
55H	5951	SANITARY SEWER CLEANING AND TELEVISIONING	LF	2550		\$2.15	\$5,482.50				
56H	5952	SANITARY SEWER LATERAL TELEVISIONING	EACH	55		\$185.00	\$10,175.00				
57H	5955	STORM SEWER CLEANING AND TELEVISIONING	LF	3500		\$3.75	\$13,125.00				
58H	5990	CONVERT STORM INLET TO MANHOLE	EACH	1		\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00				
59H	6100	EXTRA BAGS OF CEMENT	EA	20		\$10.00	\$200.00				
60H	7001	CONCRETE PAVEMENT REMOVAL & REPLACEMENT	SY	150		\$85.00	\$12,750.00				
61H	7002	CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER REMOVAL & REPLACEMENT	LF	250		\$43.00	\$10,750.00				
63H	7130	30" TYPE A CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER	LF	4000		\$17.00	\$68,000.00				
64H	7301	CURB RAMP DETECTABLE WARNING FIELDS	SF	280		\$45.00	\$12,600.00				
65H	7302	PEDESTRIAN CURB	LF	100		\$21.00	\$2,100.00				
66H	7304	4-INCH CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SF	7250		\$7.50	\$54,375.00				
67H	7306	6-INCH CONCRETE SIDEWALK & DRIVE	SF	3000		\$7.50	\$22,500.00				
68H	7307	7-INCH CONCRETE SIDEWALK & DRIVE	SF	1250		\$7.50	\$9,375.00				
69H	8052	HMA PAVEMENT 2" TEMPORARY PATCHING	SY	1000		\$22.00	\$22,000.00				
70H	8203	HMA PAVEMENT TYPE 3 LT 58-28 S	TON	1300		\$66.25	\$86,125.00				
71H	8204	HMA PAVEMENT TYPE 4 LT 58-28 S	TON	1300		\$71.50	\$92,950.00				
72H	8205	HMA PAVEMENT TYPE 5 LT 58-28 S	TON	50		\$84.25	\$4,212.50				
73H	8208	HMA PAVEMENT TYPE 5 LT 58-28 H	TON	1000		\$84.25	\$84,250.00				
74H	8210	HMA DRIVE & TERRACE, TYPE 4 LT 58-28 S	TON	15		\$675.00	\$10,125.00				
75H	11005	CONCRETE BASE - TYPE 5, WDOT 654.0105	EACH	12		\$1,000.00	\$12,000.00				
76H	11025	PULL BOX - 15-INCH PVC	EACH	8		\$650.00	\$5,200.00				
77H	11026	PULL BOX - 24-INCH STEEL, WDOT 653.0140	EACH	8		\$1,074.00	\$8,592.00				
78H	11101	CONDUIT 2-INCH HDPE (EXCAVATED)	LF	2000		\$9.00	\$18,000.00				
79H	11102	CONDUIT 2-INCH HDPE SPECIAL (BORED)	LF	150		\$25.00	\$3,750.00				
80H	11106	CONDUIT RIGID NONMETALLIC SCH 40, 3-INCH	LF	900		\$13.00	\$11,700.00				
81H	11112	CONDUIT 3-INCH HDPE	LF	1800		\$13.00	\$23,400.00				
82H	11123	#10 XLP USE WIRE	LF	3200		\$1.00	\$3,200.00				
83H	11125	#6 XLP USE WIRE	LF	2750		\$1.50	\$4,125.00				
84H	11126	#4 XLP USE WIRE	LF	7000		\$2.00	\$14,000.00				
85H	11201	REMOVE AND DISPOSE OF EXISTING WIRE AND CONDUIT	LF	2000		\$0.50	\$1,000.00				
86H	11202	REMOVE AND DISPOSE OF EXISTING CONCRETE	EACH	11		\$250.00	\$2,750.00				
87H	11302	INSTALL CITY-FURNISHED STREET LIGHTING UNITS	EACH	1		\$250.00	\$250.00				
88H	11403	REMOVE AND RE-INSTALL EXISTING STREET LIGHTING UNITS	EACH	11		\$500.00	\$5,500.00				
89H	11600	INSTALL NEW QUAZITE VAULT - FIBER	EACH	8		\$1,400.00	\$11,200.00				
90H	11990	ADJUST COLTON STREET LIGHT CONTROLLER	LS	1		\$500.00	\$500.00				
91H	12990	PAVEMENT MARKING GROOVED EPOXY, LINE	LF	2100		\$3.15	\$6,615.00				
92H	12991	PAVEMENT MARKING GROOVED EPOXY, DOUBLE	LF	3200		\$6.35	\$20,320.00				
93H	12992	PAVEMENT MARKING GROOVED EPOXY, LINE	LF	750		\$4.75	\$3,562.50				
94H	12993	PAVEMENT MARKING GROOVED EPOXY, LINE	LF	125		\$6.35	\$793.75				
95H	12994	PAVEMENT MARKING GROOVED EPOXY, LINE	LF	300		\$9.55	\$2,865.00				

96H	12995	PAVEMENT MARKING GROOVED EPOXY, STO	LF	150			\$11.75	\$1,762.50				
97H	12996	PAVEMENT MARKING GROOVED EPOXY, SYM	EACH	1			\$195.00	\$195.00				
98H	12997	PAVEMENT MARKING GROOVED EPOXY, SYM	EACH	1			\$255.00	\$255.00				
99H	12998	PAVEMENT MARKING GROOVED EPOXY, SYM	EACH	1			\$255.00	\$255.00				
100H	12999	PAVEMENT MARKING REMOVAL	LS	1			\$3,995.00	\$3,995.00				
101H	13002	REMOVE SIGN	EACH	50			\$18.00	\$900.00				
102H	13003	REMOVE POSTS	EACH	25			\$18.00	\$450.00				
103H	13990	2-FOOT, 4-INCH PVC SLEEVE FOR SIGN POSTS	EACH	3			\$150.00	\$450.00				
104H	14003	TOPSOIL, FERTILIZER, SEED & EROSION MAT	SY	250			\$5.95	\$1,487.50				
105H	14005	TOPSOIL & SOD	SY	2800			\$8.00	\$22,400.00				
106H	15001	12-INCH WATER MAIN AND FITTINGS	LF	1480			\$154.00	\$227,920.00				
107H	15002	8-INCH WATER MAIN AND FITTINGS	LF	500			\$222.00	\$111,000.00				
108H	15003	12-INCH GATE VALVE AND BOX	EACH	4			\$3,243.00	\$12,972.00				
109H	15004	8-INCH GATE VALVE AND BOX	EACH	6			\$1,885.00	\$11,310.00				
110H	15005	FURNISH AND INSTALL HYDRANT ASSEMBLY	EACH	4			\$7,590.00	\$30,360.00				
111H	15006	CONNECT 3/4" SERVICE LATERAL (SL1)	EACH	3			\$2,781.00	\$8,343.00				
112H	15007	CONNECT 1" COPPER SERVICE LATERAL (SL2)	EACH	14			\$2,781.00	\$38,934.00				
113H	15008	CONNECT 3/4" SERVICE LATERAL (SL3)	EACH	1			\$4,041.00	\$4,041.00				
114H	15009	CONNECT 1" COPPER SERVICE LATERAL (SL4)	EACH	12			\$4,041.00	\$48,492.00				
115H	15010	CONNECT 1-1/4" COPPER SERVICE LATERAL (S	EACH	1			\$4,142.00	\$4,142.00				
116H	15011	CONNECT 1-1/4" SERVICE LATERAL (SL6)	EACH	1			\$1,300.00	\$1,300.00				
117H	15012	ABANDON EXISTING HYDRANT	EACH	4			\$500.00	\$2,000.00				
118H	15013	ABANDON VALVE BOXES & MANHOLES	LS	1			\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00				
119H	1001	TRAFFIC CONTROL (LINDEN STREET)	LS	1			\$25,336.50	\$25,336.50				
120H	1014	TRAFFIC CONTROL SIGN - PORTABLE CHANGE	LS	1			\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00				
121H	1017	TEMPORARY SAFETY FENCE	LF	1000			\$3.20	\$3,200.00				
122H	1995	ADDITIONAL CUSTOM TRAFFIC CONTROL SIG	SF	200			\$24.00	\$4,800.00				
123H	2002	SILT FENCE	LF	300			\$2.00	\$600.00				
124H	2003	EROSION BALES	EACH	30			\$12.00	\$360.00				
125H	2005	INLET PROTECTION	EACH	20			\$57.00	\$1,140.00				
126H	3100	REMOVE SEWER MANHOLE	EACH	1			\$500.00	\$500.00				
127H	3101	REMOVE INLET	EACH	4			\$500.00	\$2,000.00				
128H	3110	REMOVE PIPE	LF	150			\$8.00	\$1,200.00				
129H	3300	REMOVE EXISTING CURB AND GUTTER	LF	3200			\$3.00	\$9,600.00				
130H	3331	REMOVE EXISTING SIDEWALK	SF	10000			\$1.00	\$10,000.00				
131H	3500	SAWCUTTING AT PAVEMENT LIMITS	LF	150			\$3.00	\$450.00				
132H	3650	REMOVE EXISTING ROADWAY	SY	4750			\$2.00	\$9,500.00				
133H	4010	SHAPING AND GRADING TO SUBGRADE	LF	1850			\$36.00	\$66,600.00				
134H	4015	GEOTEXTILE FABRIC TYPE SAS NON-WOVEN	SY	500			\$2.00	\$1,000.00				
135H	4016	GEOTEXTILE GRID TYPE BX1100	SY	500			\$2.20	\$1,100.00				
136H	4020	1-1/4" CRUSHED STONE ROADWAY BASE	TON	5500			\$15.00	\$82,500.00				
137H	4120	SLURRY BACKFILL	CY	250			\$100.00	\$25,000.00				
138H	4990	CRUSHED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, 3" (INC	TON	1200			\$25.00	\$30,000.00				
139H	5050	INTERNAL CHIMNEY SEAL	EACH	6			\$670.00	\$4,020.00				
140H	5056	SANITARY LATERAL CLEANOUT	EACH	9			\$1,825.00	\$16,425.00				
141H	5074	SANITARY LATERAL CLEANING AND PRELININ	EACH	9			\$262.50	\$2,362.50				
142H	5076	SANITARY SEWER LATERAL SPOT REPAIR	EACH	2			\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00				
143H	5108	8 INCH PVC SANITARY SEWER PIPE	LF	1140			\$124.00	\$141,360.00				
144H	5155	6 INCH SANITARY SEWER LATERAL	LF	40			\$128.00	\$5,120.00				
145H	5157	6 INCH SANITARY SEWER LATERAL REPLACEM	LF	645			\$128.00	\$82,560.00				
146H	5352	SANITARY LATERAL LINING (CIPP) FROM BACK	EACH	9			\$3,415.00	\$30,735.00				
147H	5400	48 INCH DIA SANITARY MANHOLE	VF	34			\$403.00	\$13,702.00				
148H	5432	SANITARY MANHOLE CHIMNEY, FRAME & CO	EACH	2			\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00				

149H	5475	48 INCH DIA STORM MANHOLE	VF	25			\$526.00	\$13,150.00				
150H	5512	12 INCH PVC STORM SEWER PIPE	LF	20			\$108.00	\$2,160.00				
151H	5542	12 INCH RCP STORM SEWER PIPE	LF	200			\$91.00	\$18,200.00				
152H	5545	15 INCH RCP STORM SEWER PIPE	LF	450			\$82.00	\$36,900.00				
153H	5680	STORM INLET REPAIR	VF	5			\$800.00	\$4,000.00				
154H	5681	STORM INLET ADJUSTMENT	EACH	2			\$800.00	\$1,600.00				
155H	5850	CONCRETE COLLAR	EACH	2			\$500.00	\$1,000.00				
156H	5951	SANITARY SEWER CLEANING AND TELEVISION	LF	1140			\$2.00	\$2,280.00				
157H	5952	SANITARY SEWER LATERAL TELEVISION	EACH	32			\$236.00	\$7,552.00				
158H	5955	STORM SEWER CLEANING AND TELEVISION	LF	600			\$3.75	\$2,250.00				
159H	5990	2'X3' STORM INLET - WITH PRO RINGS	EACH	9			\$2,208.00	\$19,872.00				
160H	5991	STORM INLET ADJUSTMENT - WITH PRO RING	EACH	2			\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00				
161H	6100	EXTRA BAGS OF CEMENT	EA	20			\$10.00	\$200.00				
162H	7002	CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER REMOVAL & R	LF	200			\$43.00	\$8,600.00				
164H	7130	30" TYPE A CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER	LF	3250			\$17.00	\$55,250.00				
165H	7301	CURB RAMP DETECTABLE WARNING FIELDS	SF	190			\$45.00	\$8,550.00				
166H	7302	PEDESTRIAN CURB	LF	100			\$21.00	\$2,100.00				
167H	7304	4-INCH CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SF	7300			\$7.50	\$54,750.00				
168H	7306	6-INCH CONCRETE SIDEWALK & DRIVE	SF	4100			\$7.50	\$30,750.00				
169H	8052	HMA PAVEMENT 2" TEMPORARY PATCHING	SY	500			\$22.00	\$11,000.00				
170H	8203	HMA PAVEMENT TYPE 3 LT 58-28 S	TON	1000			\$68.25	\$68,250.00				
171H	8205	HMA PAVEMENT TYPE 5 LT 58-28 S	TON	650			\$75.75	\$49,237.50				
172H	8210	HMA DRIVE & TERRACE, TYPE 4 LT 58-28 S	TON	10			\$725.00	\$7,250.00				
173H	11112	CONDUIT 3-INCH HDPE	LF	1250			\$13.00	\$16,250.00				
174H	11123	#10 XLP USE WIRE	LF	1500			\$1.00	\$1,500.00				
175H	11600	INSTALL NEW QUAZITE VAULT - FIBER	EACH	5			\$1,400.00	\$7,000.00				
176H	12990	PAVEMENT MARKING GROOVED EPOXY, LINE	LF	15			\$3.15	\$47.25				
177H	12992	PAVEMENT MARKING GROOVED EPOXY, LINE	LF	300			\$4.75	\$1,425.00				
178H	12993	PAVEMENT MARKING GROOVED EPOXY, LINE	LF	125			\$9.55	\$1,193.75				
179H	12994	PAVEMENT MARKING GROOVED EPOXY, STO	LF	50			\$11.75	\$587.50				
180H	12995	PAVEMENT MARKING GROOVED EPOXY, SYM	EACH	1			\$125.00	\$125.00				
181H	13002	REMOVE SIGN	EACH	25			\$18.00	\$450.00				
182H	13003	REMOVE POSTS	EACH	20			\$18.00	\$360.00				
183H	13990	2-FOOT, 4-INCH PVC SLEEVE FOR SIGN POSTS	EACH	3			\$150.00	\$450.00				
184H	14003	TOPSOIL, FERTILIZER, SEED & EROSION MAT	SY	300			\$5.95	\$1,785.00				
185H	14005	TOPSOIL & SOD	SY	2500			\$7.45	\$18,625.00				
186H	15001	8-INCH WATER MAIN AND FITTINGS	LF	500			\$144.00	\$72,000.00				
187H	15002	8-INCH GATE VALE AND BOX	EACH	2			\$1,885.00	\$3,770.00				
188H	15003	FURNISH AND INSTALL HYDRANT ASSEMBLY	EACH	1			\$7,109.00	\$7,109.00				
189H	15004	CONNECT 3/4" SERVICE LATERAL (SL7)	EACH	2			\$2,352.00	\$4,704.00				
190H	15005	CONNECT 1" COPPER SERVICE LATERAL (SL8)	EACH	4			\$3,882.00	\$15,528.00				
191H	15006	CONNECT 1-1/4" COPPER SERVICE LATERAL (S	EACH	1			\$4,008.00	\$4,008.00				
192H	15007	ABANDON EXISTING HYDRANT	EACH	5			\$500.00	\$2,500.00				
193H	15008	ABANDON VALVE BOXES AND MANHOLES	LS	1			\$500.00	\$500.00				